Tariff No. 200

Evergreen Trails Inc. d/b/a Gray Line of Seattle

RATE SCHEDULE

SECTION 10 EXPRESS FARES SEATAC AIRPORT – SEATTLE/TACOMA, WA

FARES IN DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON FOR SCHEDULED TRANSPORTATION BETWEEN SEATAC AIRPORT, WA AND SEATTLE OR TACOMA WA.

APPLICATION	FARE
(see Exceptions)	
One-way Adult Fare	\$15.00
Roundtrip Adult Fare	\$25.00
One-way Child Fare	\$11.00
Roundtrip Child Fare	\$18.00

Children are classified as ages 2 through 12

Exceptions:

- (1) Adult airline and/or airport employees, travel agents and travel agent familiarization groups with proper identification will be carried at the children's rate.
- (2) Active duty Military personnel with proper identification will be carried at the children's rate.
- (3) Fifty (50) adult one-way tickets or more, when purchased at one time, will be discounted 10% off the face value.
- (4) Redeemable coupons for fifty cents (\$.50) off the published one-way or (\$1.00) off of the published round-trip adult fare may be distributed to Convention Groups, Tour Wholesalers, etc.
- (5) Distressed baggage will be carried at a rate of \$5.00 per bag, one-way.
- (6) Over 3 bags per person will be charged an additional \$1.00 per bag.

Issue Date: April 30, 2010 Effective Date: June 1, 2010

Issued by: Joshua Krohn, Airporter Manager, Evergreen Trails Inc.

Tariff No. 200 Evergreen Trails Inc. d/b/a Gray Line of Seattle

Passenger Rules

- (1) Animals may be carried onboard the motor coach provided that they fit into a container that fits on the floor between your seat and the seat in front of you. The only exception to this is registered service animals, which will be transported free of charge provided they lie at the feet of their master and do not occupy passenger seats.
- (2) Tickets are 100% non-refundable for any reason, but are valid for one year from date of purchase and are transferable to another party.
 - a. The only exception to this will be due to an airline cancelling flights due to nature, acts of god, war and other items reasons out of their control, or due to a medical emergency on the travelers part with documentation provided.
- (3) No customer will be charged more for transportation to an intermediate point along the route than is charged for a longer trip over that same route.
- (4) Alternate means of transport may be arranged at no additional charge if Evergreen Trails INC in its sole and absolute discretion is not able to provide transportation at the time and place specified in your reservation.
- (5) Service may not be provided on the following Holidays observed:
 - a. Thanksgiving Day
 - b. Christmas Eve
 - c. Christmas Day
 - d. New Years Eve
 - e. New Years Day

Issue Date: April 30, 2010 Effective Date: June 1, 2010

Issued by: Joshua Krohn, Airporter Manager, Evergreen Trails Inc.